OFFICE OF THE DISTRICT AND SESSIONS JUDGE, BILASPUR, H.P.

No.DSJ/BLP/EC/13-21/1993-II-Dated Bilaspur, the January, 2024

OFFICE ORDER.

Pursuant to Registry of the Hon'ble High Court Notification No.HHC/ Admn. 6 (20) / 77-XXI-36867-73, dated 19.12.2023, the duty arrangement to look-after the urgent work pertaining to the Court(s) of this Civil & Sessions Division during the winter vacation <u>w.e.f.21.01.2024 to 18.02.2024</u> is as under:-

Duty arrangement of the Court of District & Sessions Judge/Addl. District & Sessions Judge:-

Sr. No	Name & designation of Judicial Officers	Period of special casual leave	Judicial Officers who will p duties	erform the	
1.	Sh. Chirag Bhanu Singh, District & Sessions Judge, Bilaspur	27.01.2024 to 18.02.2024	Sr.Civil Judges-cum-CJM	27.01.2024 to 03.02.2024	
2.	Sh.Hitender Sharma, Addl. District & Sessions Judge, Ghumarwin	- do -	Sr.Civil Judges-cum-ACJM	04.02.2024 to 18.02.2024	

Duty arrangement of the Magisterial Courts.

Sr. No	Name & designation of Judicial Officers	Period of duty	Period of leave	Name & designation of the Judicial Officers on duty during the leave period.
1.	Sh.Nitin Mittal, Chief Judicial Magistrate, Bilaspur	21.01.2024 to 03.02.2024	04.02.2024 to 17.02.2024	Sh.Ekansh Kapil, Judicial Magistrate First Class, Bilaspur
2.	Smt. Neha Sharma, Addl. Chief Judicial Magistrate,Ghumarwin	04.02.2024 to 17.02.2024	21.01.2024 to 03.02.2024	Smt.Swati Barwal, Judicial Magistrate First Class, Court No.2, Ghumarwin.
3.	Sh.Ekansh Kapil, Judicial Magistrate First Class, Bilaspur	04.02.2024 to 17.02.2024	21.01.2024 to 03.02.2024	Sh.Nitin Mittal, Chief Judicial Magistrate, Bilaspur
4.	Smt.Vibhuti Bahuguna, Mobile Traffic Magistrate, Bilaspur & Hamirpur	- do -	- do -	- do -
5.	, ,	21.01.2024 to 03.02.2024	04.02.2024 to 17.02.2024	Smt. Neha Sharma, Addl. Chief Judicial Magistrate, Ghumarwin
6.	Smt. Swati Barwal, Judicial Magistrate First Class, Court No.2, Ghumarwin.		- do -	- do -

The Judicial Magistrate on duty at Sub Division Ghumarwin shall also attend the urgent work, if any, pertaining to the Court of JMFC-3, Ghumarwin during the period of winter vacation.

(Chirag Bhanu Singh) District and Sessions Judge, Bilaspur, H.P.

Endst. No.DSJ/BLP/EC/13-21/1993-II-

401

Dated Bilaspur,

the 12¹⁴ January, 2024

Copy forwarded for information/necessary action to:-

- 1. The Registrar General, High Court of H.P., Shimla-171001 for information, please.
- 2. The Additional District & Sessions Judge, Ghumarwin.
- 3. The Sr. Civil Judge-cum-CJM, Bilaspur.
- 4. The Sr. Civil Judge-cum-ACJM, Ghumarwin.
- 5. The Civil Judge-cum-JMFC, Bilaspur.
- 6. The Civil Judge-cum-JMFC, Jhandutta.
- 7. The Mobile Traffic Magistrate, Bilaspur and Hamirpur at Bilaspur.
- 8. The Civil Judge-cum-JMFC, Court No.2 and 3, Ghumarwin.
- 9. The Deputy Commissioner, Bilaspur.
- 10. The Superintendent of Police, Bilaspur.
- 11. The District Attorney, Bilaspur.
- 12. The President, Bar Association, Bilaspur/Ghumarwin/Jhandutta.
- 13. The Reader/Translator/Civil Nazir of this office.
- 14. The Assistant Programmer of this office with the direction to upload the same on the official website.
- 15. Notice Board.

District and Sessions Judge, Bilaspur, H.P. HP01013